Mayor's FY Recommended Budget Update Adjustments

Operating

Leveraged Support (One-Time)
Artworks

ArtsWave Black and Brown Artists Fund
ArtsWave

All-In Cincinnati Equity Coalition
Cincinnati Compass

Invest In Neighborhoods

Cincinnati Youth Collaborative

LADD

The Health Collaborative

Santa Maria Community Services
Immigrant and Refugee Law

Catholic Charities

Red Bike

Urban League of Greater Southwest Ohio- Urban Expungement
MORTAR

Hispanic Chamber Cincinnati USA
Total Leveage Support (One-Time)

Public Safety/Community Support
Boots on the Gound

Safe and Clean

Total Public Safety

Special Events

River Roots

Black Tech Week

Asianati

MidWest Con- Al Investment
Total Special Events

Other
Property Tax Relief Program
Total Other

Economic Development

Mercy West Recreation Center

Bond Hill Neighborhood Revitalization Investment
Findlay Market Revitalization

Total Economic Development

Capital

Economic Development/Neighborhood Stability
ROMAC

Total Economic Development/Neighborhood Stability

Grand Total

Total Operating $9,526,000

Total Capital $2,000,000

Amount

$147,000
$24,500
$49,000
$49,000
$49,000
$73,500
$98,000
$24,500
$49,000
$122,500
$125,000
$125,000
$150,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$1,226,000

$250,000
$250,000
$500,000

$250,000
$200,000
$50,000
$50,000
$550,000

$250,000
$250,000

$250,000
$6,500,000
$250,000
$7,000,000

$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$11,526,000




