Mayor's FY Recommended Budget Update Adjustments	Amount
Operating	
Leveraged Support (One-Time)	
Artworks	\$147,000
ArtsWave Black and Brown Artists Fund	\$24,500
ArtsWave	\$49,000
All-In Cincinnati Equity Coalition	\$49,000
Cincinnati Compass	\$49,000
Invest In Neighborhoods	\$73,500
Cincinnati Youth Collaborative	\$98,000
LADD	\$24,500
The Health Collaborative	\$49,000
Santa Maria Community Services	\$122,500
Immigrant and Refugee Law	\$125,000
Catholic Charities	\$125,000
Red Bike	\$150,000
Urban League of Greater Southwest Ohio- Urban Expungement	\$50,000
MORTAR	\$40,000
Hispanic Chamber Cincinnati USA	\$50,000
Total Leveage Support (One-Time)	\$1,226,000
Public Safety/Community Support	\$250,000
Boots on the Gound	\$250,000
Safe and Clean	\$250,000
Total Public Safety	\$500,000
Special Events	
River Roots	\$250,000
Black Tech Week	\$200,000
Asianati	\$50,000
MidWest Con- Al Investment	\$50,000
Total Special Events	\$550,000
Other	
Property Tax Relief Program	\$250,000
Total Other	\$250,000
Economic Development	
Mercy West Recreation Center	\$250,000
-	
Bond Hill Neighborhood Revitalization Investment	\$6,500,000
Findlay Market Revitalization Total Economic Development	\$250,000
Total Economic Development	\$7,000,000
Total C	Operating \$9,526,000
Capital	
Economic Development/Neighborhood Stability	
ROMAC	\$2,000,000
Total Economic Development/Neighborhood Stability	\$2,000,000
Tota	al Capital \$2,000,000
Grand Total	\$11,526,000